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TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 113 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5888 41.09 21.29 62.38 88.2 -25.82 PK 

 5904.8 28.04 21.28 49.32 68.2 -18.88 AVG 

@ 6515 53.64 23.62 77.26 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6515 47.44 23.62 71.06 N/A N/A AVG 

 7187.2 39.57 26.44 66.01 88.2 -22.19 PK 

 7222.2 27.87 26.61 54.48 68.2 -13.72 AVG 

* 13030 29.06 21.33 50.39 88.2 -37.81 PK 

Vertical 

 5878.2 40.58 21.28 61.86 88.2 -26.34 PK 

 5882.4 28.05 21.28 49.33 68.2 -18.87 AVG 

@ 6515 71.5 23.62 95.12 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6515 61.95 23.62 85.57 N/A N/A AVG 

 7204 40.87 26.55 67.42 88.2 -20.78 PK 

 7223.6 27.87 26.62 54.49 68.2 -13.71 AVG 

* 13030 28.81 21.33 50.14 88.2 -38.06 PK 

  



       Test report No. : 4791471150-US-R2-V0 

       Page  : 75 of 178 

       Issued date : 2025/4/16 

       FCC ID  : M82-AIW-173 

 

Underwriters Laboratories Taiwan Co., Ltd. 
Building A, B and E, No. 372-7, Sec. 4, Zhongxing Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County, Taiwan  
Telephone             :+886-2-7737-3000 

Facsimile (FAX )  :+886-3-583-7948                                     Doc No: Form-ULID-004814 (17-EM-F0980) V1.1 

 
TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 117 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5844.6 41.47 21.23 62.7 88.2 -25.5 PK 

 5900.6 28.04 21.3 49.34 68.2 -18.86 AVG 

@ 6535 53.63 23.64 77.27 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6535 46.73 23.64 70.37 N/A N/A AVG 

 7201.2 40.56 26.53 67.09 88.2 -21.11 PK 

 7218 27.89 26.6 54.49 68.2 -13.71 AVG 

* 13070 28.89 21.45 50.34 88.2 -37.86 PK 

Vertical 

 5874 28.11 21.27 49.38 68.2 -18.82 AVG 

 5900.6 40.03 21.3 61.33 88.2 -26.87 PK 

@ 6535 71.18 23.64 94.82 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6535 61.74 23.64 85.38 N/A N/A AVG 

 7128.4 40.45 26.13 66.58 88.2 -21.62 PK 

 7220.8 27.91 26.6 54.51 68.2 -13.69 AVG 

* 13070 28.58 21.45 50.03 88.2 -38.17 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 

  

  



       Test report No. : 4791471150-US-R2-V0 

       Page  : 78 of 178 

       Issued date : 2025/4/16 

       FCC ID  : M82-AIW-173 

 

Underwriters Laboratories Taiwan Co., Ltd. 
Building A, B and E, No. 372-7, Sec. 4, Zhongxing Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County, Taiwan  
Telephone             :+886-2-7737-3000 

Facsimile (FAX )  :+886-3-583-7948                                     Doc No: Form-ULID-004814 (17-EM-F0980) V1.1 

 

Mode 802.11a Channel 149 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5846 39.62 21.24 60.86 88.2 -27.34 PK 

 5900.6 28.1 21.3 49.4 68.2 -18.8 AVG 

@ 6695 51.03 23.99 75.02 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6695 43.73 23.99 67.72 N/A N/A AVG 

 7216.6 27.95 26.59 54.54 68.2 -13.66 AVG 

 7218 40.22 26.6 66.82 88.2 -21.38 PK 

* 13390 28.62 22.82 51.44 74 -22.56 PK 

Vertical 

 5858.6 40.42 21.27 61.69 88.2 -26.51 PK 

 5896.4 28.07 21.3 49.37 68.2 -18.83 AVG 

@ 6695 70.01 23.99 94 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6695 61.75 23.99 85.74 N/A N/A AVG 

 7218 27.87 26.6 54.47 68.2 -13.73 AVG 

 7223.6 39.7 26.62 66.32 88.2 -21.88 PK 

* 13390 28.45 22.82 51.27 74 -22.73 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 181 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5892.2 39.68 21.29 60.97 88.2 -27.23 PK 

 5909 28.12 21.28 49.4 68.2 -18.8 AVG 

@ 6855 53.28 24.5 77.78 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6855 45.73 24.5 70.23 N/A N/A AVG 

 7138.2 40.26 26.15 66.41 88.2 -21.79 PK 

 7219.4 27.86 26.6 54.46 68.2 -13.74 AVG 

* 13710 29.39 23.59 52.98 88.2 -35.22 PK 

Vertical 

 5904.8 40.01 21.28 61.29 88.2 -26.91 PK 

 5916 28.06 21.28 49.34 68.2 -18.86 AVG 

@ 6855 69.76 24.5 94.26 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6855 61.54 24.5 86.04 N/A N/A AVG 

 7199.8 39.52 26.53 66.05 88.2 -22.15 PK 

 7222.2 27.85 26.61 54.46 68.2 -13.74 AVG 

* 13710 29.35 23.59 52.94 88.2 -35.26 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 181) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 185 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5897.8 28.01 21.3 49.31 68.2 -18.89 AVG 

 5903.4 40.96 21.3 62.26 88.2 -25.94 PK 

@ 6875 53.5 24.55 78.05 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6875 47.06 24.55 71.61 N/A N/A AVG 

 7194.2 40.17 26.49 66.66 88.2 -21.54 PK 

 7225 27.92 26.62 54.54 68.2 -13.66 AVG 

* 13750 29.09 23.71 52.8 88.2 -35.4 PK 

Vertical 

 5886.6 28.06 21.29 49.35 68.2 -18.85 AVG 

 5892.2 40.4 21.29 61.69 88.2 -26.51 PK 

@ 6875 70.77 24.55 95.32 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6875 62.21 24.55 86.76 N/A N/A AVG 

 7191.4 39.77 26.47 66.24 88.2 -21.96 PK 

 7223.6 27.92 26.62 54.54 68.2 -13.66 AVG 

* 13750 29.9 23.71 53.61 88.2 -34.59 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 185) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 209 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

@ 6995 54.47 25.26 79.73 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6995 46.48 25.26 71.74 N/A N/A AVG 

 7219.4 39.43 26.6 66.03 88.2 -22.17 PK 

 7225 27.9 26.62 54.52 68.2 -13.68 AVG 

* 13990 29.67 24.58 54.25 88.2 -33.95 PK 

Vertical 

@ 6995 70.73 25.26 95.99 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6995 62.37 25.26 87.63 N/A N/A AVG 

 7204 39.76 26.55 66.31 88.2 -21.89 PK 

 7223.6 27.86 26.62 54.48 68.2 -13.72 AVG 

* 13990 30.39 24.58 54.97 88.2 -33.23 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 209) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 229 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

@ 7095 51.34 26 77.34 N/A N/A PK 

@ 7095 42.34 26 68.34 N/A N/A AVG 

 7216.6 39.61 26.59 66.2 88.2 -22 PK 

 7218 27.87 26.6 54.47 68.2 -13.73 AVG 

* 14190 29.8 25.5 55.3 88.2 -32.9 PK 

Vertical 

@ 7095 66.76 26 92.76 N/A N/A PK 

@ 7095 59.42 26 85.42 N/A N/A AVG 

 7213.8 40.16 26.58 66.74 88.2 -21.46 PK 

 7219.4 27.94 26.6 54.54 68.2 -13.66 AVG 

* 14190 29.79 25.5 55.29 88.2 -32.91 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 229) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11a Channel 233 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

@ 7115 54.06 26.08 80.14 N/A N/A PK 

@ 7115 47.81 26.08 73.89 N/A N/A AVG 

 7125 45.61 26.11 71.72 88.2 -16.48 PK 

 7125 38.49 26.11 64.6 68.2 -3.6 AVG 

* 14230 29.84 25.65 55.49 88.2 -32.71 PK 

Vertical 

@ 7115 69.35 26.08 95.43 N/A N/A PK 

@ 7115 62.69 26.08 88.77 N/A N/A AVG 

 7125 55.74 26.11 81.85 88.2 -6.35 PK 

 7125 38.72 26.11 64.83 68.2 -3.37 AVG 

* 14230 29.55 25.65 55.2 88.2 -33 PK 
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TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Radiated Spurious Emission, Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11a (Ch 233) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 2 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5889.4 41.17 21.29 62.46 88.2 -25.74 PK 

 5924.4 29.14 21.26 50.4 68.2 -17.8 AVG 

@ 5935 47.48 21.26 68.74 N/A N/A PK 

@ 5935 34.34 21.26 55.6 N/A N/A AVG 

Vertical 

 5924.4 44.73 21.26 65.99 88.2 -22.21 PK 

 5924.4 39.69 21.26 60.95 68.2 -7.25 AVG 

@ 5935 59.72 21.26 80.98 N/A N/A PK 

@ 5935 49.55 21.26 70.81 N/A N/A AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 2) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 2) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 2) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 2) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 1 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5893.6 28.1 21.29 49.39 68.2 -18.81 AVG 

 5897.8 40.16 21.3 61.46 88.2 -26.74 PK 

@ 5955 60.71 21.25 81.96 N/A N/A PK 

@ 5955 49.59 21.25 70.84 N/A N/A AVG 

Vertical 

 5903.4 40.13 21.3 61.43 88.2 -26.77 PK 

 5906.2 28.1 21.29 49.39 68.2 -18.81 AVG 

@ 5955 74.22 21.25 95.47 N/A N/A PK 

@ 5955 64.98 21.25 86.23 N/A N/A AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 1) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 1) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 1) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 1) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 45 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5893.6 28.05 21.29 49.34 68.2 -18.86 AVG 

 5914.6 39.39 21.27 60.66 88.2 -27.54 PK 

@ 6175 57.2 21.92 79.12 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6175 44.89 21.92 66.81 N/A N/A AVG 

Vertical 

 5906.2 39.26 21.29 60.55 88.2 -27.65 PK 

 5914.6 28.08 21.27 49.35 68.2 -18.85 AVG 

@ 6175 74.56 21.92 96.48 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6175 63.37 21.92 85.29 N/A N/A AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 45) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 45) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 45) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 45) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 93 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5920.2 28 21.27 49.27 68.2 -18.93 AVG 

 5923 40.68 21.27 61.95 88.2 -26.25 PK 

@ 6415 53.47 23.1 76.57 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6415 47.5 23.1 70.6 N/A N/A AVG 

 7169 40.09 26.31 66.4 88.2 -21.8 PK 

 7220.8 27.88 26.6 54.48 68.2 -13.72 AVG 

Vertical 

 5830.6 41.13 21.16 62.29 88.2 -25.91 PK 

 5890.8 28.06 21.29 49.35 68.2 -18.85 AVG 

@ 6415 72.88 23.1 95.98 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6415 62.67 23.1 85.77 N/A N/A AVG 

 7198.4 39.67 26.52 66.19 88.2 -22.01 PK 

 7215.2 27.93 26.58 54.51 68.2 -13.69 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 93) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 93) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 93) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 93) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 

  

  



       Test report No. : 4791471150-US-R2-V0 

       Page  : 94 of 178 

       Issued date : 2025/4/16 

       FCC ID  : M82-AIW-173 

 

Underwriters Laboratories Taiwan Co., Ltd. 
Building A, B and E, No. 372-7, Sec. 4, Zhongxing Rd., Zhudong Township, Hsinchu County, Taiwan  
Telephone             :+886-2-7737-3000 

Facsimile (FAX )  :+886-3-583-7948                                     Doc No: Form-ULID-004814 (17-EM-F0980) V1.1 

 

Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 97 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5883.8 39.73 21.28 61.01 88.2 -27.19 PK 

 5907.6 28.07 21.28 49.35 68.2 -18.85 AVG 

@ 6435 58.01 23.2 81.21 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6435 48.09 23.2 71.29 N/A N/A AVG 

 7212.4 40.37 26.57 66.94 88.2 -21.26 PK 

 7225 27.99 26.62 54.61 68.2 -13.59 AVG 

Vertical 

 5864.2 40.14 21.27 61.41 88.2 -26.79 PK 

 5914.6 28.01 21.27 49.28 68.2 -18.92 AVG 

@ 6435 72.39 23.2 95.59 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6435 63.61 23.2 86.81 N/A N/A AVG 

 7205.4 39.36 26.55 65.91 88.2 -22.29 PK 

 7223.6 27.87 26.62 54.49 68.2 -13.71 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 97) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 97) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 97) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 97) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 105 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5882.4 40.67 21.28 61.95 88.2 -26.25 PK 

 5893.6 28.03 21.29 49.32 68.2 -18.88 AVG 

@ 6475 58.13 23.44 81.57 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6475 48.97 23.44 72.41 N/A N/A AVG 

 7176 39.78 26.37 66.15 88.2 -22.05 PK 

 7223.6 27.78 26.62 54.4 68.2 -13.8 AVG 

Vertical 

 5897.8 28.01 21.3 49.31 68.2 -18.89 AVG 

 5909 40.99 21.28 62.27 88.2 -25.93 PK 

@ 6475 72.76 23.44 96.2 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6475 63.41 23.44 86.85 N/A N/A AVG 

 7213.8 40.79 26.58 67.37 88.2 -20.83 PK 

 7225 27.95 26.62 54.57 68.2 -13.63 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 105) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 113 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5900.6 40.18 21.3 61.48 88.2 -26.72 PK 

 5907.6 28.09 21.28 49.37 68.2 -18.83 AVG 

@ 6515 57.58 23.62 81.2 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6515 47.29 23.62 70.91 N/A N/A AVG 

 7184.4 39.78 26.43 66.21 88.2 -21.99 PK 

 7223.6 27.88 26.62 54.5 68.2 -13.7 AVG 

Vertical 

 5876.8 41.08 21.28 62.36 88.2 -25.84 PK 

 5893.6 27.99 21.29 49.28 68.2 -18.92 AVG 

@ 6515 72.28 23.62 95.9 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6515 62.4 23.62 86.02 N/A N/A AVG 

 7192.8 40.66 26.48 67.14 88.2 -21.06 PK 

 7225 27.9 26.62 54.52 68.2 -13.68 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 113) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 117 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5886.6 40.97 21.29 62.26 88.2 -25.94 PK 

 5896.4 28 21.3 49.3 68.2 -18.9 AVG 

@ 6535 55.39 23.64 79.03 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6535 45.83 23.64 69.47 N/A N/A AVG 

 7174.6 40.4 26.36 66.76 88.2 -21.44 PK 

 7220.8 27.88 26.6 54.48 68.2 -13.72 AVG 

Vertical 

 5841.8 40.01 21.22 61.23 88.2 -26.97 PK 

 5890.8 28.03 21.29 49.32 68.2 -18.88 AVG 

@ 6535 72.21 23.64 95.85 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6535 61.91 23.64 85.55 N/A N/A AVG 

 7177.4 39.76 26.37 66.13 88.2 -22.07 PK 

 7222.2 27.9 26.61 54.51 68.2 -13.69 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 117) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 
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Mode 802.11be(EHT20) Channel 149 

 

Polarization Notation 
Frequency Reading Correct Result Limit Margin 

Remark 
(MHz) (dBuV) (dB/m) (dBuV/m) (dBuV/m) (dB) 

Horizontal 

 5897.8 39.67 21.3 60.97 88.2 -27.23 PK 

 5903.4 28.02 21.3 49.32 68.2 -18.88 AVG 

@ 6695 51.84 23.99 75.83 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6695 40.16 23.99 64.15 N/A N/A AVG 

 7184.4 40.8 26.43 67.23 88.2 -20.97 PK 

 7223.6 27.85 26.62 54.47 68.2 -13.73 AVG 

Vertical 

 5867 39.64 21.27 60.91 88.2 -27.29 PK 

 5897.8 28.04 21.3 49.34 68.2 -18.86 AVG 

@ 6695 70.18 23.99 94.17 N/A N/A PK 

@ 6695 60.81 23.99 84.8 N/A N/A AVG 

 7134 40.72 26.14 66.86 88.2 -21.34 PK 

 7225 27.8 26.62 54.42 68.2 -13.78 AVG 

 

 
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Average), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Average), Vertical 

  
TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Peak), Horizontal 

TX, 802.11be(EHT20) (Ch 149) 

Band Edge (Peak), Vertical 

  

  


